## **Agreement**

In consideration of I or my/our child participating in a Scholarship program sponsored by Taylorville Community Credit Union ("TCCU"), and without and free of any payment or compensation, the undersigned consents, permits, and authorizes TCCU and any and all businesses participating in TCCU's Scholarship program to take, use, publish, reproduce, distribute, post, and display any and all photos and/or copies thereof and/or other likenesses of myself or of my/our child or the child for whom I/we have legal guardianship for the purpose of facilitating any and all promotional materials and/or activities regarding TCCU's Scholarship program. Such photos and/or copies thereof and/or likenesses will not be sold by TCCU to other parties. Such photos and/or copies thereof and/or likenesses and any and all promotional materials concerning TCCU's Scholarship program may be distributed for free to the public and/or distributed, reproduced, published, posted, and displayed in businesses participating in TCCU's Scholarship program and/or at TCCU's main office facility and/or at any and all of TCCU's branch offices and/or on TCCU's website.

The undersigned individually and, if applicable, for and on behalf of the subject minor child, hereby agrees to and shall hold harmless, defend, and indemnify and further forever acquits, discharges, and releases TCCU and its officers, directors, employees, agents and representatives from any and all damages, losses, expenses, liability, claims, demands, suits or causes of action of any kind, nature or extent whatsoever hereafter made, instituted, or filed by the undersigned and/or by the subject minor and/or by any and all third parties arising directly and/or indirectly and/or consequentially from TCCU's Scholarship program and/or from any and all promotional materials and/or activities relating thereto and/or from the taking, using, publication, reproduction, distribution, posting, and displaying of any and all such photos and/or copies thereof and/or other likenesses and/or from any and all promotional materials and/or activities by TCCU and/or by any and all businesses participating in TCCU's Scholarship program. This Agreement shall be binding upon the undersigned and the subject minor and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, legal and/or personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

Participant's Name (Printed):	
	Date of Birth:
Adult Participant's Signature:	
	Date:
Printed Name(s) of Parent(s)/Legal Guardian(s)	of Minor Child or Ward:
	_
	<u> </u>
Signature(s) of Parent(s)/Legal Guardian(s):	
	Date:
	Date:

Contact Number of Participant or Parent(s)/Legal Guardian(s): \_